be given the privilege of anticipatory bail. Hence, in the event of his arrest or 

surrender within a period of six weeks from the date of this order, he shall be 

released on bail on depositing cash security of Rs.5,000/- and on furnishing bail 

bond of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) with two sureties of the 

like amount each to the satisfaction of learned Judicial Magistrate, Deoghar, in 

connection with Kunda P.S. Case No.170 of 2020 with the condition that the 

petitioner will co-operate with the investigation of the case and appear before